No. 21/141/2014-M&G
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs

NDCC-1I Building, 5" Floor
‘B’ Wing, CS Division
Jai Singh Road, New Delhi
Dated 9™ July, 2014

To

Shri Vikash Purohit

D-202, Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat Nagar,

Ahmedabad-382 415 (Gujarat).

Subject:- Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 reg.
Sir,

Please refer to this Ministry’s O.M. No.A-43020/01/2014-RT| dated
30.6.2014 wherein your RT! application dated 28.5.2014 has been forwarded
to all the CPIOs of this Ministry for furnishing available information and to
say that the information in respect of this CPIO may be treated as nil.

2. An appeal against the above decision would lie before Shri S.Suresh
~ Kumar, Joint Secretary(CS) & First appellant Authority, Ministry of Home
Affairs, NDCC-1I Building, Jai Singh Road, New Deihi.

Yours faithfully

(Ashutosh Jain)
Director(CS-11) & CPIO
Tel. No. 2343 8147
Copy to...

’/Secti/cmOfficer, IT Cell, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi with the
request to upload the information on MHA website.



on Histo

Applicant Name

ACTION HISTORY OF RTt REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80466

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIC

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

S
hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/print_history.php?.

Vikas Purohit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in
last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

RTI reply sent as per PDF file attached

Datg of Action Taken By Remarks

Action
28/05/2014 Nodal Officer MOIAB/R/20°4/60324
30/05/2014 Nodal Officer Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,

US(COORD li), Addl.Charge

15/06/2014 T. RAJENDRAN
NAIR, US{COORD

1.
Addt.Charge-(CPIO)

Print

6/26/2014 12:12 PM
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80465 >

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTIREQUEST
RECENED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Vikas Purohit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in
last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

RTl reply sent as per PDF fie attached

Date of
. ction Taken B ar
Action Action Taken By Remarks
28/05/2014 Nodal Officer MOIAB/R/2014/60324
30/05/2014 Nodal Officer

Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,
US(COORD 1)), Addl.Charge

19/06/2014  T. RAJENDRAN
NAIR, US{COORD

.
Addi.Charge-(CPIQ)

Print

6/26/2G14 12:13 PM
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{ Re est Details

Registration No. :

Type of Receipt :

Name :

Address ;
State :

Phone No. :

hti‘ps://r[ioniine.gov.in/RTlMIS/N()DAURT]Detaiis.p'hp?rf:t

RTI REQUEST DETAILS | /
MHOME/R/2014/80466 Date of 28/05/2014 :
Receipt : ‘
Electronically Transferred L ¢ English |
from Other Public atl;geuz:lgees to.
Authority q ' |
Vikas Purohit Gender : Male ;‘

D-202, Madhav Residency, Behind Tejendra Prasad Society, Virat Nagar,
Ahmedabad, Pin:382415

Country : India

Mobile No. : +91-9067084268

Gujarat
Not Provided

Email : vikaspurohitji@gmail.com

Urban Education Graduate

Status(Rural/Urban) : Status -
Letter No.: Not Provided Letter Date : Not Provided _
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
Poverty Line ? : Status
Amount Paid : 0 li\dode of Payment Gateway
ayment
Mode(s) of information Hard Copy Request I NDRANNAIR,
Supply : Pertains to : US(COORD 1),
Addl.Charge
Dear Sir,

Information Sought :

Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions
taken to recover those documents.

6/26/2014 12:11 PM



Information Sought :

Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions
taken to recover those documents

.
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Resi . MHOME/R/ZO]4/80465 Date of 28/05/2014
egistration No. : .
Receipt :
Electronically Transferred L oe of English
Type of Receipt : from Other Public allllgeu&;lbef;f.
Authorlt} q '
Name 3 Vtkas Puroth Gender Male g
Address : D-202, Madhav Re51dency, Behmd Tejendra Prasad Soc1ety, V;rat Nagar
> Ahmedabad, Pin:382415
State : Gujarat Country Incha
Phone No Not Prov1ded Mobile No. : +91 906”084268
Emall : wkaspurohltjl@gmall com
Urban Education Graduate
Status(Rurai/Urban) | S ta tus
Letter No Not Prov1ded Letter Date Not Prowded
Is Requester Below No Cltlzenshlp Indian
Poverty Line ? : Status
Amount Paid : 0 Mede of Payment Gateway
Payment
Mode(s) of information Hard Copy Reguest T.RA NDRANNAIR,
Supply : Pertains to : UMCOORD IT),
upply * Addl.Charge
Dear Sir,

6/26/2014 12:08 PM
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